6-28-06

Attorney Docket No.: \_17195-88087

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## 

103267558

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy					
thereof.						
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
Alexander S. CHAU	Name: Aluma Enterprises, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 4810 Dufferin Street					
Execution Date: 09/28/2005	City: Toronto State/Country: Ontario, Canada					
[ ]Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached.						
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X ] Assignment  [ ] Merger	Zip: M3H 5S8					
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name						
[ ] Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 2006						
A. Patent Application No.(s):  Filed concurrently herewith  B. Patent No.(s):						
[ ] Additional numbers attached.						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
concerning document should be mailed:  Peter S. Gilster  CHETOMER NUMBER 22007	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22807 Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC 2000 Equitable Building	[ ] Enclosed					
10 S. Broadway St. Louis, MO 63102	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
314-241-9090 (phone) 314-345-4704 (facsimile)	8. Deposit account number:					
RNE 00000123 071985 11476274	07-1985					
(40.00 DA )	(below-signed is an authorized user of the deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Peter S. Gilster, Reg. No. 25,337 Name and Registration Number    Signature   Date   D						
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [3]						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Via Facsimile: 571-273-0140

896807

07/05/2006 DB 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0020**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALEXANDER S. CHAU of 6366 - 50 Street, Edmonton Alberta, T6B 2N7, CANADA

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

## SHEET SECURING SCAFFOLD CLAMP

which is described in the application for a patent for such invention filed in the Canadian Patent Office on June 28, 2005;

AND WHEREAS,

ALUMA ENTERPRISES INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

4810 Dufferin Street

Toronto, Ontario M3H 5S8

**CANADA** 

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to

.../2

PATENT

**REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0021** 

procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executor and administrator to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

	SIGNED a	t <b>the</b>	City	of	<u>Edmonton</u>	, Alberta,
this _	29	day of _	Seft			, 2005.
	•					3
			•		ALEXA	DER S. CHAU
WITN R	ESS:	RAN	AL		3	
			DE	CLARAT	TION	
	ı, <u>K</u>	ICK	MORA	$W_{\underline{}}$	whos	e full post office address
is	63	66-	(Witness	- Print) EOM 7	MTIN AB.	76B2N7
declar	e:	•				
					ALEXANDER S	
who i	s personally	known t	o me to be th	e person na	med in the attach	ed Assignment duly sign
	xecute the sa					
	2.0		<u></u>		(Witness	- Signature)
this_	28	day of_	<u>ე</u> ე	TEMBR	<i>R</i>	, 2005.
	2 596CA/US			•		

PATENT - RECORDED: 06/28/2006 REEL: 018056 FRAME: 0022